
Language Code Name E-mail Office Voice mail             
604-713-6000

Schools Phone         
604-713-

A Audrie Leung aaleung@vsb.bc.ca Gladstone
H Rose Gong hgong@vsb.bc.ca IE, VSB
K Katie Yee kyee@vsb.bc.ca Tupper ext. 2169 8233
W Wendy Chu wchu@vsb.bc.ca Windermere

VM Vicky Ma vwma@vsb.bc.ca Killarney  
MM Michelle Mai mmai@vsb,bc.ca UHS
O Molly Fong mcfong@vsb.bc.ca IE, VSB
P Patrick Wong pywong@vsb.bc.ca Thompson ext. 2423 8278

R Robert Li rli@vsb.bc.ca Churchill
S Susanna Song ssong@vsb.bc.ca Point Grey
V Vincy Young(M, Wed & Th) vyoung@vsb.bc.ca Templeton Secondary

B Bob Rattan brattan@vsb.bc.ca John Oliver ext. 2237 8938
M Mike Garcha mgarcha@vsb.bc.ca Moberly ext. 4789 4789
V Vandana Nagpal vnagpal@vsb.bc.ca Sexsmith

 Korean S Sharmain Kim-Oh skimoh@vsb.bc.ca Killarney ext. 2407 8950

F Fenchie Cajiuat fcajiuat@vsb.bc.ca Killarney
J Joy Jose jjose@vsb.bc.ca Tupper ext. 2234 8233
L Lucia Sabado                                        lsabado@vsb.bc.ca Gladstone

C Claudia Sandoval csandoval@vsb.bc.ca Killarney

V Valia Flores de Puente M-6.5hrs; 
W-7hrs; F-4hrs vfloresdepuente@vsb.bc.ca Britannia Sec.

C Chung Tran 0.5FTE (Tu, Wed, Fri) ctran@vsb.bc.ca Tupper ext. 2174 8233
T Toan (Tom) Lai tlai@vsb.bc.ca Britannia Secondary ext. 2149 8266
Y Yung Quach dquach@vsb.bc.ca Templeton ext. 2383 8984

Updated: September 13, 2021

Direct 604 754 0396

Direct 604 754 0358

Direct 778 233 0665

Vietnamese

Direct 604 754 0368
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Chinese

South Asian

Spanish
Direct 604 754 0419

Direct 604 754 0364

Direct 604 713 4518

Direct 604 713 4511

Direct 604 754 0372
Direct 604 754 0341

Direct 604 754 0337

Direct 778 772 2542

Filipino

Direct 604 754 0340

Direct 778 233 0178
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Bayview MM B S F C T Hudson K B S F C T Queen Elizabeth R M S J V T
Beaconsfield A M S L C C Jamieson R M S L C T Queen Elizabeth Annex R M S J V T
Begbie W B S F V Y John Oliver A B S J C Y Queen Mary R V S J V T
Britannia MM B S F V T Jules Quesnel R M S J V T Queen Victoria Annex V V S F V T
Britannia Elem. V B S F V T Kerrisdale S B S F V Y Quilchena S M S F V Y
Brock K V S J C C Kerrisdale Annex S B S F V Y Renfrew W V S F C T
Bruce W B S F C T Killarney VM M S F C T Roberts P B S L V T
Carleton W V S F C T King George P M S L V T Roberts Annex P B S L V T
Carnarvon S M S L V Y Kingsford Smith P V S L C T Secord W V S F V Y
Carr K M S L C Y Kitchener R B S J V T Selkirk A M S L C C
Cavell K B S L C Y Kitsilano P B S F C T Selkirk Annex A M S L C C
Champlain Hghts. VM M S F C T Laurier R V S L C T Sexsmith R V S L C T
Champlain Hghts. Annex VM M S F C T L'Ecole Bilingue K B S L C Y Seymour V B S F V T
Collingwood W V S F C T Livingstone K V S J C C Shaughnessy K V S L V Y
Cook VM B S F C T Lord V M S F V Y Sir Charles Tupper K B S J C C
Crosstown P B S L V T Lord Byng R M S J V T Sir Winston Churchill R V S L C T
Cunningham A M S L C C MacCorkindale VM V S F C T Southlands S B S F V Y
David Lloyd George R B S L C T Mackenzie A M S J C Y Strathcona V B S F V T
David Thompson P B S L C Y Magee S B S F V T Tecumseh P V S L C Y
Dickens K V S J C C Maple Grove S M S F V T Tecumseh Annex P V S L C Y
Dickens Annex K V S J C C Maquinna W B S F V Y Templeton V V S F V Y
Douglas P V S L C Y McBride K B S J C C Tennyson W B S F C T
Douglas Annex P V S L C Y McBride Annex K B S J C C Thunderbird W B S F V Y
Elsie Roy P B S L V T McKechnie S M S F V T Tillicum Annex V B S F V Y
Eric Hamber K M S L C Y Moberly A M S J C Y Trafalgar P V S L V Y
False Creek A M S F C T Mt. Pleasant W V S F V Y Trudeau A B S J C Y
Fleming P M S L C T Nelson V M S F V Y Tyee A M S L C C
Franklin V M S F V Y Nightingale K V S J C C University Hill MM V S J V T
Fraser K V S L C Y Nootka W B S F C T University Hill Elementary MM V S J V T
Gladstone A M S L C C Norma Rose Point MM V S J V T Van Horne K M S L C Y
Gordon K B S F C T Norquay A M S L C C Vancouver Technical W M S F V Y
Grandview V V S F V T Oppenheimer P V S L C T Waverley VM M S F C T
Grenfell W V S F C T Osler K B S L C Y Weir VM M S F C T
Hastings V B S F V Y Point Grey S M S F V Y Windermere W V S F C T
Henderson A V S J C Y Prince of Wales S V S L V Y Wolfe K V S L C Y

Queen Alexandra W V S F V Y Xpey' (former Macdonald) V M S F V Y

  Multicultural Liaison Workers  2021 - 2022 School Assignments (revised September 13, 2021)

Please see accompanying MCLW Contact Information Sheet for a complete list of the 23 Multicultural Liaison Workers (with coding) serving 
the different language groups in the school district.
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Britannia MM B S F V T Killarney VM M S F C T Sir Charles Tupper K B S J C C
Britannia Elem. V B S F V T Carleton W V S F C T Brock K V S J C C
Grandview V V S F V T Champlain Hghts. VM M S F C T Dickens K V S J C C
Seymour V B S F V T Champlain Hghts. Annex VM M S F C T Dickens Annex K V S J C C
Strathcona V B S F V T Cook VM B S F C T Livingstone K V S J C C
David Thompson P B S L C Y MacCorkindale VM V S F C T McBride K B S J C C
Douglas P V S L C Y Waverley VM M S F C T McBride Annex K B S J C C
Douglas Annex P V S L C Y Weir VM M S F C T Nightingale K V S J C C
Fleming P M S L C T King George P M S L V T Sir Winston Churchill R V S L C T
Kingsford Smith P V S L C T Crosstown P B S L V T Jamieson R M S L C T
Oppenheimer P V S L C T Roberts P B S L V T Laurier R V S L C T
Tecumseh P V S L C Y Roberts Annex P B S L V T David Lloyd George R B S L C T
Tecumseh Annex P V S L C Y Elsie Roy P B S L V T Sexsmith R V S L C T
Eric Hamber K M S L C Y Kitsilano P B S L C T Templeton V V S F V Y
Carr K M S L C Y Bayview MM B S L C T Franklin V M S F V Y
Cavell K B S L C Y False Creek A M S L C T Nelson V M S F V Y
Fraser K V S L C Y Gordon K B S L C T Hastings V B S F V Y
L'Ecole Bilingue K B S L C Y Hudson K B S L C T Tillicum Annex V B S F V Y
Osler K B S L C Y Tennyson W B S L C T Lord V M S F V Y
Van Horne K M S L C Y Lord Byng R M S J V T Xpey' (former Macdonald) V M S F V Y
Wolfe K V S L C Y Jules Quesnel R M S J V T University Hill MM V S J V T
Gladstone A M S L C C Kitchener R B S J V T Norma Rose Point MM V S J V T
Beaconsfield A M S L C C Queen Elizabeth R M S J V T University Hill Elementary MM V S J V T
Cunningham A M S L C C Queen Elizabeth Annex R M S J V T Vancouver Technical W M S F V Y
Norquay A M S L C C Queen Mary R V S J V T Begbie W B S F V Y
Selkirk A M S L C C Magee S B S F V T Maquinna W B S F V Y
Selkirk Annex A M S L C C McKechnie S M S F V T Mt. Pleasant W V S F V Y
Tyee A M S L C C Maple Grove S M S F V T Queen Alexandra W V S F V Y
John Oliver A B S J C Y Point Grey S M S F V Y Queen Victoria Annex V V S F V T
Henderson A V S J C Y Kerrisdale S B S F V Y Secord W V S F V Y
Mackenzie A M S J C Y Kerrisdale Annex S B S F V Y Thunderbird W B S F V Y
Moberly A M S J C Y Quilchena S M S F V Y Windermere W V S F C T
Trudeau A B S J C Y Southlands S B S F V Y Bruce W B S F C T

Prince of Wales S V S L V Y Collingwood W V S F C T
Carnarvon S M S L V Y Grenfell W V S F C T
Shaughnessy K V S L V Y Renfrew W V S F C T
Trafalgar P V S L V Y Nootka W B S F C T
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Please see accompanying MCLW Contact Information Sheet for a complete list of the 23 Multicultural Liaison Workers (with coding) serving the different 
language groups in the school district.
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